collection therein of the opinions of medical and other scientific 
gentlemen in respect to the matter. Further, the report for 1899 
of the Commissioner of Internal Revenue (p. 436) shows that 
the number of cigarettes manufactured in the United States 
during the year 1899 was two billion eight hundred and five 
million one hundred and thirty thousand seven hundred and 
thirty-seven, (2,805,130,737) on which the government collected 
a tax of four million two hundred and thirteen thousand and two 
hundred and fifteen dollars and t wenty-five cents ($4,213,215.25). 
These figures are enormous, and in addition this fact may be 
noted, a fact obvious to all who have had occasion to travel in